## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA\*\*\*\*SHILLONG

## **ORDER**

In partial modification of this office allotment order issued vide Memo No. FM/IV/77/2018/Pt./68 Dated 27.05.2019 for appointment for the post of **AB Sub-Inspector** in respect of **Lamchwaroy Tariang, Roll No. 11101208** is hereby stands cancelled and following revise order is issued.

Lamchwaroy Tariang, Roll No. 11101208 is hereby re-allotted to the Office of the Commandant, 1st MLP Battalion, Mawiong.

Sd/-(R. Chandranathan, IPS) Director General of Police Meghalaya, Shillong.

Memo No. FM/IV/77/2018/Pt./85

Dated Shillong, the 03<sup>rd</sup> June, 2019.

Copy to: -

- 1. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- Shri. H. Nongpluh, IPS, Addl. Director General of Police (TAP) cum Chairman, CRB, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 3. Shri. Lakador Syiem, MPS, Superintendent of Police, WJH, Jowai cum Member Secretary, CRB for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. The Commandant, 1st MLP Bn, Mawiong for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The Commandant, 4<sup>th</sup> MLP Bn, Sohpian for kind information and necessary action. This has a reference to your WT No. BN4/MLP/R-110/19/4047 dtd. 28.05.2019.
- 6. The Director, SCRB, Meghalaya, Shillong for uploading in the Meghalaya Police website.

60

(G.K. Iangrai, MPS)
Asstt. Inspector General of Police (A)
Meghalaya, Shillong.